
(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2457-A1 
Name: Allied Universal Corporation 

Address: 3901 Northwest 115th Avenue Miami FL 33178 

City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: CriSthianne Munguia Title: -------------- ---------------
Tel#: 

(305) 888-2623 (786) 522-0215 CristyM@Allieduniversal.com and cristhiannem@allieduniversal.com _________ Fax: _________ Email: ________________ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name:_c_o_n_tr_a_c_t _fo_r_L_iq_u_id_S_o_d_iu_m_H_y_p_o_c_hl_o_ri_te_f_o_r _N_A_u ___ Contract Value: $0. 649 per gallon 

B . fD . . Contract for purchase of liquid sodium hypochlorite for NAU 
ne escnpt1on: -------------------- ---------------

Contract Dates: From: 10/01/2 0 17 to: o9t30l20~ Status: New X Renew Amend# WA/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ 1TB _ RFP _ RFQ _ Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2457 I A fE . . c None ncrease mount o x1stmg ontract: __________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 1010112020 to 0913012021 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: No Change 

·~-~~PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. ~ 3 ) C, Nassau Amelia Utilities 
t't~~Si:::t:::~:=;-~==--------D~a;:t:-e- Submitting Department 

2. 71500536-552401 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

Comments: ___ _ _ _ _______________ __________ ___ _ 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Number CM2457-A1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT FOR LIQUID SODIUM 
HYPOCHLORITE FOR NASSAU AMELIA UTILITIES 

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this ~ day of 

,)t.pktnh,« , 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of 

Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "County", and ALLIED UNIVERSAL 

CORPORATION, 3901 Northwest 115th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33178, hereinafter 

referred to as the "Vendor". 

WHEREAS, the County entered into a Contract with the Vendor on September 

25, 2017 for the supply of liquid sodium hypochlorite to Nassau Amelia Utilities; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an initial term beginning October 1, 2017 

and ending September 30, 2020, with an option to extend upon agreement between the 

parties; any extension of performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) year 

increments; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend the Contract for an 

additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2021; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual 

covenants and understanding contained herein, the parties hereto do mutually agree as 

follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20, Period of ContracUOption to Extend or 

Renew, of the Contract dated September 25, 2017, the Contract is hereby 

extended for an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2020 and 

ending September 30, 2021. 

2. All other provisions of said Contract not in conflict with this Amendment shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

1 



Contract Number CM2457-A1 

By: _ ~";J....::.:.=._J~~:::::::...---
lts: j>.._.:-~ l L£.::, 

Date: q/2{7;) 

2 


